STATE OF CONNECTICUT
DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES

CONTRACT AMENDMENT

Contractor: _ Community Health Network of Connecticut, Inc.
Contractor Address: 11 Fairfield Blvd, Wallingford, CT .06492
Contract Number: 16DSS1212GQ / 148-2GQ-MED-03

Amendment Number: Al
Amount as Amended: $57,341.00
Contract T'erm as Amended: 2/1/2016 to 8/31/2017

The contract between Community Health Netwotk of Connecticut, Inc. (the Contractor) and the Department of Social
Setvices (the Departiment), which was last executed by the patties and approved by the Office of the Attorney General on
10/7/2016 , is hereby further amended as follows:

1. Past II, Mandatory Terms & Conditions, on page 33 of the original contract shall be deleted in their entirety
and replaced with the following:

Executive Orders. This Contract is subject to the provisions of Executive Otder No. Thtee of Governor Thomas J. Meskill,
promulgated June 16, 1971, concetning labor employment practices, Executive Order No. Seventeen of Governor Thomas J.
Meskill promulgated February 15, 1973, concerning the listing of employment openings and Executive Order No. Sixteen of
Governor John G. Rowland promulgated August 4, 1999, concerning violence in the workplace, all of which are incorporated
into and are made a part of the Contract as if they had been fully set forth in it. ‘The Contract may also be subject to
Executive Ozdet No. 14 of Governor M. Jodi Rell, promulgated Apzil 17, 2006, concerning procatement of cleaning products
and services and to Executive Order No. 49 of Governor Dannel P, Mealloy, promulgated May 22, 2015, mandating disclosure
of certain gifts to public employees and conttibutions to certain candidates for office. If Executive Order 14 and/or
Executive Order 49 arc applicable, they ate deemed to be incorporated into and are made a patt of the Contract as if they had
been fully set forth in it. At the Conttactor’s request, the Client Agency or Connecticut Department of Administrative
Services shall provide a copy of these ordets to the Contractot.

All terms and conditions of the otiginal Contract, and any subsequent amendments thereto, which were
not modified by this Amendment rematin in full force and effect.

Page 1 of 2




Y

e,

SIGNATURES AND APPROVALS

16D881212GQ/148-2GQ-MED-03 Al

The Contractor is a Business Associate under the Health Insurance Portability and Accountabihty Act of 1996 as

amended.

CONTRACTOR

Community Health Network of Connecticut, Inc.

gﬁi@ )LC(

SylMB Kelly, Piesxdent%d CEO

DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES

I%RICK L. BRE%Y, Commiissionsr

OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL

?W"N; v ﬂﬁ{jj« U

ASST. / ASSGC. ATTORNEY GENERAL (Approved as 1o form)

Page 2 of 2

[0

YL

Date

/0, 1§ 6

Date

10,2516

Date




